
D. "W. Laird, San Francisco Jewelry Manufactory, 613 Montgomery cor. Merchant

Murphy Mary Miss, furnished rooms, 13 Powell
Murphy Mary Miss, shoefitter Einstein Bros. & Co.
Murphy Mary Mrs., furnished rooms, 15 Russell
Murjjhy Mary A., boarding, Es Mission nr Twenty-second
Murphy Mary E. Miss, student Barnard's Business College

Muiphy ^lary M. Miss, teacher Washington Grammar
School, dwl 025 Bush

Murphy Matthew, contractor, dwl 946 Mission
Murphy Matthew, driver Omnibus R. R. Co., dwl 1450

Minna
Murphy Matthew, painter, dwl 1030 Folsom
Murphy Matthew, seaman, dwl 54 Sacramento
Murphy Matthew B., dwl 712^ Natoma
Murphy Michael, dwl 552 Mission
Murphy Michael, carpenter Sanford M. Hills, res Sauceli-

to, Marin Co.
Murphy Michael, coachman Francisco Garcia, S s Fif-

teenth bet Noe and Castro
Murphy Michael, driver Oliver Hinckley, 554 Mission
Murphy Michael, driver Joseph Arnold, dwl 12 Natoma
Murphy Michael, fireman Pacific Mail S.*S. Colima
Murphy Michael, fireman S. F. Gas Light Co., dwl W s

Georgia nr Shasta
Murphy Michael, hostler Fashion Stables, dwl 3 Mary

Lane
Murphy Michael, laborer, dwl 35 Everett
Murphy Michael, laborer, dwl 56 Clara
Murphy Michael, laborer, dwl 720 Third
Murphy Michael, laborer, dwl N s Greenwich bet Mont-

gomery and Sanson!
Murphy Michael, laborer, dwl E s Church nr Twenty-first

Murphy Michael, laborer S. F. Gas Light Co., dwl Sierra

nr Louisiana
Murphy Michael, laborer Union Iron Works, dwl 280

Fourth
Murphy Michael, longshoreman, dwl 916 Mont, rear
Murphy Michael, molder Union Iron Works, dwl 335

Fourth
Murphy Michael, painter, dwl 314 Sixth
Murphj' Michael, plasterer, dwl 21 Sixth
Murphy Michael, policeman City Hall, dwl 3 Rausch
Murphy Michael, upholsterer, 1810 Polk, dwl N s Chest-

nut bet Polk and Larkin
Murphy Michael C, marbleworker William Black, dwl

1118 Market
Murphy Michael E., teamster, dwl 510 Post, rear
Murphy Michael K. , dwl 63 Minna
Murphy Miles, laborer Pacific Mail S. S. Co.'s WTiarf, dwl

108 Freelon
Murphy Nicholas, dwl 566 Mission
Murphy Nicholas, Ship Calkers' Assn, 118 First

Murphy N. S., physician, office 137 Montgomery
Murphy Owen A. (Murphy d- Conners), dwl ll| Antonio
Murphy P., laborer Beale St.MTiarf, dwl 312 Jessie
Murphy P,, miner, dwl 14 Turk
Muqjhy.P., oiler S. S. Los Angeles, Pacific St.Wharf
Murphy Patrick, dwl 25 Jessie

Murphy Patrick, dwl 36 South Park
Murphy Patrick, bootmaker John Sullivan, dwl 044 Bdwy
Murphy Patrick, carpenter, dwl 428 Shipley
Murphy Patrick, carpenter, dwl 568 Mission
Murphy Patrick, calker Middlemas & Boole, Pier 19 Steu-

art

Murphy Patrick, contractor, dwl 444 Natoma
Murphy Patrick, deckhand stm Amador, Market St.Wharf
Murphy Patrick, driver, dwl S s Twenty-first nr Mission
Murphy Patrick, fireman, dwl 529 Fourth
Murphy Patrick, hostler Minor & Walsh, dwl NE cor

Leavenworth and Taylor
Murphy Patrick, laborer, dwl 11 Baldwin Court
Murphy Patrick, laborer, dwl 18 Natoma, rear
Murphy Patrick, laborer, dwl 242 Beale, rear
Murphy Patrick, laborer, dwl 434 Jessie

Murphy Patrick, laborer, dwl 435 Fulton
Murphy Patrick, laborer, dwl 512 Mission '

Murphy Patrick, laborer, dwl N s Sacramento bet Devisa-
dero and Eroderick

Murphy Patrick, laborer, dwl S s Union bet Battery and
Sansom

Murphy Patrick, laborer George C. Bode, dwl 705 Front
Murphy Patrick, laborer Drummond & Leniont, dwl 136

First Av
Murphy Patrick, laborer S. F. Gas Light Co., dwl W s

Georgia bet Shasta and Sierra

Murphy Patrick, laborer Southern Pac. R. R., dwl W s
Michigan nr Shasta

Murphy Patrick, longshoreman, dwl 212 Broadway
Murphy Patrick, meterman S. F. Gas Light Co.
Murphy Patrick, peddler, dwl 522 Pacific

Murphy Patrick, peddler, dwl E s Potrero Av nr El Do-
rado

Murjihy Patrick, plumber Thomas Ross, dwl 568 Mission
Murphy Patrick, poultry, 74 and 75 Centre Market, dwl

9 Tehama
Murphy Patrick, shoemaker Isaac Lisman, dwl 37 Lang-

ton
Murphy Patrick, stevedore, dwl 23 Frederick, rear
Murphy Patrick, stevedore, dwl 32 De Boom
Murphy Patrick, tinsmith, dwl 732 Clementina
Murphy Patrick, waiter, dwl 327 Beale
Mui-phy Patrick, watertender Pacific Mail S. S. Constitu-

tion, dwl 541 First
Murjohy Patrick George, attorney at law, office 312 Cali-

fornia, dwl N s Bush bet Octavia and Gough
Murphy Patrick H., waiter Peter Job, dwl 211^ Tehama
Murphy Patrick J., local editor Evening Post, dwl 36

South Park
Murphy Peter, expressman,NW cor Davis and Broadway,

dwl NE cor Montgomery and Vallejo
Murphy Peter, laborer H. F. Williams, res Goat Island
Murphy Peter, marblecutter John Sweeney, dwl 1029

Sutter
Murphy Peter, expressman S. F. Post-oflSce, dwl 722

Broadway, rear
Murphy Peter, seaman, dwl Fifth Av nr Drj' Dock, South

S. F.

Murphy Phillip, peddler, dwl 432 Shipley
Murphy Philip R. , cooper Simon P, Conner, dwl E s Scott

bet Eddy and Ellis

Murphy P. T., laborer Pacific Mail S. S. Co.'s Wharf
Murphy Richard, hostler Thomas Ryan, dwl 311 Clem
Murphy Richard, hostler Josiah H. Swain, dwl Minna bet

New Montgomeiy and Third
Murphy Richard, laborer, dwl 10 Boardman, rear
Murphy Richard, laJ|orer, dwl 30 Clinton, rear
Murphy Richard, Laurel Hill Cemetery, dwl S s Mountain

Lake nr Presidio Reservation
Murphy Richard, machinist S. F. Gas Light Co.
Murphy Robert, dwl 73 Natoma
Murphy Robert W., physician and surgeon, office 331

Kearny, dwl 1601 Gough cor Bush
Murphy Samuel, attorney at law, dwl 1607 California
Murphy Samuel, blacksmith, dwl 1025 Vallejo
Murphy Samuel S., dwl 114 Mason
Murphy Simon, laborer Henry J. McLerie, dwl cor Ste-

venson and Second
Murphy Stephen, porter Wells, Fargo & Co., dwl Win-

chester Hotel
Murphy Susan (widow), dwl 177 Howard
Murphj' T., plasterer, dwl 6 Hyde
Murphy Terrence, laborer, dwl 29 Jessie
Murphy Theresa, glovemaker Pacific Glove Works, dwl

408 Vallejo
Murphy Thomas, bootmaker E. Keisendahl, dwl 237 Kear
Murphy Thomas, bricklayer, dwl 417j Clementina
Murphy Thomas, bricklayer, dwl cor Sullivan and Gates,

Bernal Heights
Murphy Thomas, coachman John C. Morrison Jr., 817

Howard
Murphy Thomas, extraman Engine No. 5 S. F. P. D., dwl

1219 Stockton
Murphy Thomas, furniturefinisher, dwl 320 Seventh
Murphy Thomas, gardener John D. Fry, dwl S s Jackson

bet Gough and Octavia
Murphy Thomas, gasfitter James K. Prior, dwl 1103

Montgomery
Murphy Tliomas, groom John C. Morrison Jr., dwl 817

Howard
Murphy Thomas, hamessmaker Morris Warschauer, dwl

83i Dora
Murphy Thomas, laborer, dwl 22 Louisa
Murphy Thomas, laborer, dwl 83 Stevenson, rear
Murphy Thomas, laborer, dwl 532 Howard
Murphy Thomas, laborer, dwl 632 Brannan
Murphy Thomas, labour Charles Dryer, dwl New Atlantic

Hotel
Murphy Thomas, laborer H. F. Williams, dwl Goat Island
Murphy Thomas, marblepolisher John Sweeney, dwl S 8

Laurel Av bet Webster and Buchanan
Murphy Thomas, mason New City Hall, dwl 22 Turk
Murphy Thomas, plumber Lempke & Co., dwl 325 Bdwy
Murphy Thomas, seaman, dwl 54 Sacramento
Murphy Thomas, seaman, dwl 531 liast

Murphy Thomas, teamster, dwl 26 Natoma
Murphy Thomas D., hostler Guiseppe Chelini, dwl New

Wisconsin Hotel
Murphy Thomas E., printer H. S. Crocker & Co., dwl 528

Howard

BEAMISH'S-^Nucleus Bldg, Third & Market, Shirts & Men's Furnishing Goods.


